GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 10

ANSWERED ON 20.07.2023

RENAMING OF SCHEMES
10. SHRINAKUL KAMAL NATH
Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTTI be pleased to state:
(a) the details of the schemes of his Ministry which have been renamed after 2014; and
(b) the allocation of funds to these schemes after 20147

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU)

(a) & (b) To strengthen the structural measures of flood management, Government of India had implemented Flood Management Programme (FMP) and “River Management Activities & Works related to Border Areas (RMBA)” Schemes during XI & XII Plan for providing Central Assistance to States for works related to flood control, anti-erosion, drainage development, anti-sea erosion, etc. which were subsequently merged and continued as components of "Flood Management and Border Areas Programme (FMBAP)" for the period from 2017-18 to 2020-21 and further extended up to September 2022. The funds allocated / Central Assistance released since 2014 is Rs. 3541.67 crore.
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